
Indoor Luminaire Photometric Data
Description Information

Character Parameter

Lamp Speciality Parameter Luminaire Speciality Parameter

Lighting Distribution Diagram

C Plane Distribution Diagram

IES Indoor Report
Photometric Filename:COBLG15WCCT-6K-2019-08-29.IES



3D Light Intensity Distribution Modal

3D Light Intensity Distribution Modal

Curves: 3D Model Fixture Vert. HUD Hori. HUD
View Angles: Orient:0 Tilt:0 Roll:0 Spin:0
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Zonal Flux Tabulation

0.0-5.0 65.35 65.35 5.38 5.38
5.0-10.0 180.25 245.61 14.85 20.24
10.0-15.0 250.66 496.27 20.65 40.89
15.0-20.0 256.44 752.71 21.13 62.01
20.0-25.0 210.46 963.17 17.34 79.35
25.0-30.0 140.96 1104.13 11.61 90.97
30.0-35.0 58.33 1162.46 4.81 95.77
35.0-40.0 12.33 1174.79 1.02 96.79
40.0-45.0 9.50 1184.30 0.78 97.57
45.0-50.0 7.39 1191.69 0.61 98.18
50.0-55.0 5.71 1197.40 0.47 98.65
55.0-60.0 4.07 1201.47 0.34 98.99
60.0-65.0 2.18 1203.65 0.18 99.17
65.0-70.0 0.78 1204.42 0.06 99.23
70.0-75.0 0.24 1204.67 0.02 99.25
75.0-80.0 0.03 1204.70 0.00 99.25
80.0-85.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
85.0-90.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
90.0-95.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
95.0-100.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
100.0-105.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
105.0-110.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
110.0-115.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
115.0-120.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
120.0-125.0 0.00 1204.70 0.00 99.25
125.0-130.0 0.13 1204.83 0.01 99.26
130.0-135.0 0.52 1205.35 0.04 99.31
135.0-140.0 0.96 1206.31 0.08 99.39
140.0-145.0 1.27 1207.58 0.10 99.49
145.0-150.0 1.43 1209.00 0.12 99.61
150.0-155.0 1.41 1210.42 0.12 99.72
155.0-160.0 1.24 1211.66 0.10 99.83
160.0-165.0 0.96 1212.62 0.08 99.91
165.0-170.0 0.65 1213.27 0.05 99.96
170.0-175.0 0.38 1213.65 0.03 99.99
175.0-180.0 0.13 1213.77 0.01 100.00
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Rectangle ISO Lighting Intensity Diagram

ISO Lighting Intensity Curve

Curves:
unit:cd
[IMax]    =2787.082

Maximum Light Intensity(cd): 2787.08
Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0°,V=0.0°
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Plane ISO-Illuminance Diagram

Plane ISO-Illuminance Curve

Curves:
unit:lx
[EMax]    =309.676

Working Plane Luminaire Mounting Height(m): 3.00
Working Plane Maximum Illuminance(lx): 309.68
   Working Plane Maximum Illuminance Position(d/h):H0.0 V0.0

[EMax*90%]=278.708
[EMax*80%]=247.741
[EMax*70%]=216.773
[EMax*60%]=185.805
[EMax*50%]=154.838
[EMax*40%]=123.870
[EMax*30%]=92.903
[EMax*20%]=61.935
[EMax*10%]=30.968
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3D Plane ISO Illuminance Diagram

3D Plane Illuminance Modal

Curves: 3D Model 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%
View Angles(deg): 0 Height(m): 3.0 Distance(m): 10.0
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Space ISO Illuminance Diagram

Space ISO Illuminance Curve

Curves:
unit:lx
[EMax]   =2787.082

   Space Plane Maximum Illuminance and @Angle:2787.08,0.0deg
   Plane Maximum Lighting Intensity and @Angle:2787.082cd,0eg

[EMax*90%]=2508.374
[EMax*80%]=2229.666
[EMax*70%]=1950.957
[EMax*60%]=1672.249
[EMax*50%]=1393.541
[EMax*40%]=1114.833
[EMax*30%]=836.125
[EMax*20%]=557.416
[EMax*10%]=278.708
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Illuminance-Distance Diagram

Illuminance-Distance Curve

1.0 2787.08 0.682
3184.12

2.0 696.77 1.364
796.03

3.0 309.68 2.046
353.79

Beam Angle:37.7
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Indoor Luminance Limiting Curves

Luminous Size: Length(m)=0.095 Width(m)=0.095 Height(m)=0.092 Area(m^2)=0.017765
Luminous Type: Without Luminous Side
Luminous Curves: C0-C180 Color: C90-C270 Color: 
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Indoor Budgetary Estimate Table

Parameters1: Rhocc = 0.7 Rhow = 0.5 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF = 0.8
Parameters2: Rhocc = 0.5 Rhow = 0.3 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF = 0.8
Average Illuminance(lx): 100 Cavity Height: H1(m) = 2
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Indoor Coefficient of Utilization Table
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Unified  Glare Rating Table
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Candela Tabulation
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